RESOLUTION NO. 2025-

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF JUSTIN HICKS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City hereby accepts the resignation of Justin Hicks from the City Council of League City effective immediately.

<u>Section 2.</u> All resolutions and agreements and parts of resolutions and agreements in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict only.

<u>Section 3.</u> It is hereby found and determined that the meeting at which this resolution was passed was open to the public and that advance public notice of the time, place and purpose of said meeting was given as required by law.

PASSED AND APPROVED the _____day of ______, 2025.

NICK LONG Mayor

ATTEST:

DIANA STAPP City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHELLE L. VILLARREAL City Attorney